



Media Release

Carbonsink joins Climate Bonds Partners Programme

FLORENCE/LONDON, **06/02/2019**: Carbonsink, Florence-based climate strategy consultancy firm, has joined the Climate Bonds Initiative Partners Programme.

Carbonsink is a highly specialized consultancy company focused on the development of sustainability strategies and compensation of CO₂ emissions. It specializes in Carbon Management, Carbon Finance and in the implementation of climate change mitigation projects. Carbonsink has become an Italian leader and an internationally recognized organisation in the of climate risks.

Climate Bonds is an international, investor-focused not-for-profit working solely to mobilise the USD100 trillion bond market for climate change solutions. The Climate Bonds Partners Programme brings together leading finance institutions, issuers, services providers as well as governmental bodies, to develop and expand green finance markets to scale investment in the low carbon economy.

Vincent Reulet, Head of Advisory Services, Carbonsink:

"We are delighted to join the Climate Bonds Initiative Partners Programme. Carbonsink's climate mitigation work is in line with CBI's efforts to accelerate a low carbon economy and finance climate solutions. We believe green bonds are an important tool that companies can tap to raise capital for their green transition and by working together with CBI and its network we will add this expertise to our offerings."

Serena Vento, Head of Partnerships & Commercial Relationships, Climate Bonds Initiative:

"We are happy to welcome Carbonsink to our global network of Partners. Carbonsink has been active in helping organisations of all sizes to green their business models by developing innovative climate mitigation strategies. The private sector and corporates have a critical role in global efforts to meet Paris Agreement goals and low carbon transition. We welcome the opportunity to work together promoting green finance as part of the suite of climate change solutions available for business."

<ENDS>

Climate Bonds Contact:

Andrew Whiley Head of Communications & Media +44 (0)7506 270 943 andrew.whiley@climatebonds.net **Carbonsink contact:**

Camilla Pollini Communication Officer +39 055 4574675 camilla.pollini@carbonsink.it





Notes for Journalists

About Carbonsink: Carbonsink is able to support organizations in measuring, reporting and reducing their environmental impacts by identify the most appropriate solution to drive our customer's requirements toward a climate action loop, enabling to achieve ambitious goals, including outside the corporate zone of influence. The goal pursued by Carbonsink is to help every company leverage its contribution to combating climate change.

Carbonsink is a member of IETA (International Emission Trading Association) and is the only Italian Company approved partner CDP (Carbon Disclosure Project), as "Silver Climate Change Consultancy Solutions Providers".

For more information, please visit www.carbonsink.it or follow us on our business profile on LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/2100381/.

About Climate Bonds Initiative: CBI is an international investor-focused not-for-profit organisation working to mobilise the USD100 trillion bond market for climate change solutions. The mission focus is to help drive down the cost of capital for large-scale climate and infrastructure projects and to support governments seeking increased capital markets investment to meet climate goals. The Climate Bonds Initiative carries out market analysis, policy research, market development; advises governments and regulators; and administers a global green bond certification scheme.

Sean Kidney, Climate Bonds Initiative's CEO, is a member of the European Commission's Technical Expert Group (TEG) on Sustainable Finance and was part of the EU's High-Level Expert Group on Sustainable Finance.

For more information, please visit www.climatebonds.net.

Climate Bonds Partners Program: Banks, institutional investors, private and non-governmental organizations (NGOs) and governments are eligible to join as Climate Bond Partners to help grow a market of green and climate bonds. A list of Partners is available here.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this communication does not constitute investment advice in any form and the Climate Bonds Initiative is not an investment adviser. Any reference to a financial organisation or debt instrument or investment product is for information purposes only. Links to external websites are for information purposes only. The Climate Bonds Initiative accepts no responsibility for content on external websites.

The Climate Bonds Initiative is not endorsing, recommending or advising on the financial merits or otherwise of any debt instrument or investment product and no information within this communication should be taken as such, nor should any information in this communication be relied upon in making any investment decision.

Certification under the Climate Bond Standard only reflects the climate attributes of the use of proceeds of a designated debt instrument. It does not reflect the credit worthiness of the designated debt instrument, nor its compliance with national or international laws.

A decision to invest in anything is solely yours. The Climate Bonds Initiative accepts no liability of any kind, for any investment an individual or organisation makes, nor for any investment made by third parties on behalf of an individual or organisation, based in whole or in part on any information contained within this, or any other Climate Bonds Initiative public communication.